
2026 Alfred State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 

Overall Record: 1-11   Home: 0-0   Away: 0-6   Neutral: 1-5
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (88), Opp (105)   DPs Turned: Team (4), Opp (7)   IBB: Team (0), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Bandelian (1), Hughes (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Snyder (7), Camacho (1), Sanna (1), Opp (2)   Pickoffs: Team (3), Hughes 1, Lucks 1, Morsch 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (68-77), Snyder (19-20), Sanna (11-13), Wilson (7-9), Lutz (5-5), Camacho (4-4), Hughes (4-4), Grygiel (3-3), Kelly (3-3),
Lucks (3-3), Morsch (3-4), Stoddard (3-3), Lewis (1-2), Richards (1-1), Widenor (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
26 Young, Zach .385 10-10 39 5 15 4 0 1 6 22 .564 5 0 6 2 .455 0 0 0-0 74 1 1 .987
32 Lutz, Logan .353 9-9 17 1 6 2 0 0 3 8 .471 3 0 4 0 .429 1 0 0-1 4 1 0 1.000
8 Sanna, Joey .273 9-9 33 6 9 2 1 0 6 13 .394 2 2 3 0 .351 0 0 0-0 33 3 3 .923
4 DeMaro, Dylan .269 10-8 26 2 7 0 0 0 2 7 .269 4 0 5 0 .367 0 1 0-2 17 21 3 .927
22 Hughes, Jordan .233 11-11 43 3 10 4 0 0 8 14 .326 3 0 18 0 .283 0 0 0-0 0 1 0 1.000
27 Snyder, Anthony .200 9-5 20 3 4 1 0 0 1 5 .250 2 0 5 1 .273 0 0 0-0 45 4 3 .942
1 Morrison, Christian .182 11-11 33 4 6 3 0 0 2 9 .273 5 4 10 3 .357 0 0 0-1 8 9 4 .810
9 Grad, Frank .156 12-12 45 5 7 0 0 1 3 10 .222 4 1 6 0 .240 0 1 1-3 39 7 0 1.000
25 Eygabroad, Matty .053 10-10 19 2 1 0 0 0 2 1 .053 9 2 11 0 .387 1 2 0-0 16 29 4 .918
11 Camacho, James .333 6-1 9 0 3 0 0 0 1 3 .333 0 1 2 0 .400 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
6 Bandelian, Carter .333 4-2 3 0 1 1 0 0 1 2 .667 2 0 1 0 .600 0 1 0-0 3 2 1 .833
5 Connor, Sean .250 6-5 16 6 4 0 0 1 4 7 .438 1 3 7 0 .400 0 0 0-0 12 0 0 1.000
24 Gardner, Joshua .250 3-3 8 3 2 1 0 0 1 3 .375 2 3 1 1 .538 0 0 0-1 2 0 1 .667
29 Cowburn, Aiden .250 5-2 4 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 .250 1 0 0 0 .400 0 1 0-0 1 9 4 .714
44 Williams, Zach .250 2-1 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 1 1 0 .400 0 0 0-0 0 2 1 .667
15 Angora, Justin .214 5-3 14 2 3 1 0 0 0 4 .286 1 0 3 0 .267 0 0 0-0 7 0 0 1.000
20 Drees, Parker .143 7-2 7 1 1 0 0 0 2 1 .143 0 0 3 0 .143 0 0 0-0 4 0 1 .800
17 Froman, Brody .000 4-4 9 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 .000 3 0 2 0 .231 1 0 0-0 6 0 0 1.000
30 Gladke, Max .000 3-2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 1 0 .167 0 0 0-0 1 0 1 .500
16 Lasko, Gavin .000 1-1 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
10 Ambroggio, Steven .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
33 Widenor, Theodore .000 2-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 1 0 .000 0 0 0-0 0 0 0 .000
Totals .226 12-12 359 45 81 19 1 3 44 111 .309 47 18 91 7 .342 3 6 1-8 281 100 29 .929
Opponents .335 12-12 409 119 137 28 9 3 97 192 .469 62 24 67 4 .442 10 2 34-41 298 103 8 .980

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
2 Nelson, Zackery 2.53 0-1 7 0 0 0-0 0 10.2 12 7 3 2 10 3 1 1 .267 0 1 0 0 0
22 Hughes, Jordan 3.37 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 10.2 14 10 4 8 12 1 0 0 .292 5 2 0 0 0
12 Wilson, Caleb 4.41 0-2 3 3 0 0-0 0 16.1 20 11 8 10 9 2 1 0 .317 2 1 1 1 0
13 Morsch, Dominic 4.91 0-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 11.0 14 9 6 2 8 4 2 0 .318 1 4 0 3 0
19 Lewis, Daniel 5.40 1-0 5 0 0 0-0 0 8.1 9 6 5 2 8 2 1 1 .257 1 0 0 0 0
14 Lucks, Nathan 7.36 0-1 3 3 0 0-0 0 11.0 15 17 9 5 6 2 0 0 .326 4 6 1 3 0
21 Novak, Dylan 12.27 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.2 5 5 5 4 0 1 0 0 .385 0 2 0 2 1
33 Widenor, Theodore 13.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 3 4 2 3 0 1 1 0 .500 0 0 0 0 0
32 Lutz, Logan 14.90 0-3 5 3 0 0-0 0 9.2 17 16 16 12 7 4 0 1 .354 2 1 0 0 0
23 Kelly, Dillon 15.00 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 6 5 4 5 2 1 0 .357 1 1 0 0 0
18 Grygiel, Caden 19.29 0-0 3 0 0 0-0 0 2.1 5 5 5 1 0 1 0 0 .455 1 1 0 1 0
28 Stoddard, Landen 24.00 0-1 3 0 0 0-0 0 3.0 5 9 8 4 1 1 1 0 .385 2 5 0 0 1
3 Miner, Zach 36.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 5 4 4 2 0 2 0 0 .625 0 0 0 0 0
41 Richards, Luke 43.20 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.2 8 10 8 3 1 2 1 0 .533 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 8.07 1-10 47 12 0 0 0 93.2 137 119 84 62 67 28 9 3 .335 19 24 2 10 2
Opponents 3.90 11-1 37 12 0 0 5 99.1 81 45 43 47 91 19 1 3 .226 11 18 0 3 6



2026 Alfred State College Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 2, 2026)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
9 Grad, Frank 46 39 7 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
5 Connor, Sean 12 12 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
11 Camacho, James 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 1 0
15 Angora, Justin 7 7 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
17 Froman, Brody 6 6 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Lutz, Logan 5 4 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
12 Wilson, Caleb 3 0 3 0 1.000 0 7 2 .778 0 0
14 Lucks, Nathan 3 1 2 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
13 Morsch, Dominic 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
16 Lasko, Gavin 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
2 Nelson, Zackery 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Novak, Dylan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
22 Hughes, Jordan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 4 0 1.000 0 0
28 Stoddard, Landen 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
26 Young, Zach 76 74 1 1 .987 4 0 0 — 0 0
27 Snyder, Anthony 52 45 4 3 .942 0 19 1 .950 7 0
4 DeMaro, Dylan 41 17 21 3 .927 4 0 0 — 0 0
8 Sanna, Joey 39 33 3 3 .923 0 11 2 .846 1 0
25 Eygabroad, Matty 49 16 29 4 .918 3 0 0 — 0 0
6 Bandelian, Carter 6 3 2 1 .833 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Morrison, Christian 21 8 9 4 .810 1 0 0 — 0 0
20 Drees, Parker 5 4 0 1 .800 0 0 0 — 0 0
29 Cowburn, Aiden 14 1 9 4 .714 0 0 0 — 0 0
19 Lewis, Daniel 3 0 2 1 .667 0 1 1 .500 0 0
24 Gardner, Joshua 3 2 0 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
44 Williams, Zach 3 0 2 1 .667 0 0 0 — 0 0
30 Gladke, Max 2 1 0 1 .500 0 0 0 — 0 0
41 Richards, Luke 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
10 Ambroggio, Steven 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Grygiel, Caden 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
23 Kelly, Dillon 0 0 0 0 .000 0 3 0 1.000 0 0
3 Miner, Zach 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Widenor, Theodore 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 410 281 100 29 .929 12 68 9 .883 9 0
Opponents 409 298 103 8 .980 21 2 6 .250 2 0


